
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
Regular Meeting 
June 22,2017 --- 8:30 am 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 22nd day of June, 2017 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at 
the Commissioners' Courtroom 
In Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to wit: 

JACQUES BLANCHETTE COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING 
MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT 1 
RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT 2 
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT 4 
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, Ex Officio 

The following were absent: Commissioner Marshall thereby constituting a quorum. In 
addition to the above were: 

JACKIE SKINNER 
SUE SAUNDERS 
KEN JOBE 
DR. SANDRA WRIGHT 

Minutes were not presented. 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
COUNTY TREASURER 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
TYLER CO. HOSPITAL ADMIN. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to accept budget amendments Jline 
item transfer for Road & Bridge Pct. #4. It was seconded by Commissioner Hughes. 
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Judge Blanchette made the motion to pay the county bills. It was seconded by 
Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston made the motion to approve the DIR state contract with Cellco 
Partnership dba Verizon Wireless. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. 
All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Hughes made a motion to award all bids for road materials. 
Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE 
ATTACHED BIDS 

Commissioner Nash made the motion to award the bid for petroleum products to 
Gardner Oil. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED 

The County Auditor opened the proposals for FEMA Mitigation Grant Management: 
Provisional Specialized Resources out of Louisiana, Lankford Community Management 
Services and H20 Partners. Commissioner Nash made the motion to table consideration 
for further study. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes 
and none no. SEE ATTACHED PROPOSALS 

Commissioner Walston made the motion to re-appoint Dr. Sandra Wright to the Burke 
Board of Trustees for a two-year term commencing September 1, 2017 through August 
31,2018. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. Dr. 
Wright stated she had served on the board since September 2005. 

The court presented members of the Tyler County Historical Commission with the 
Texas 2016 Distinguished Service Award. 

Executive Session was not held 

Motion made by Commissioner Nash that the meeting be adjourned. Commissioner 
Walston seconded. All voted yes none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING WAS ADJOURNED :8:50 am 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County 
Commissioners' Court, do hereby certify the fact that the above is a true and correct 
record of the Tyler County Commissioners' Court session held on June 22,2017. 
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LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Road & Bridge II Road & Bridge IV/024 

Date: 06/22/17 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM NUMBE LINE ITEM 

024-000-43200 
024-30000 

Purchase of Equipment 
Beginning Balance 

BUDGET 

50,000.00 
209,977.28 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

AMENDED 

230,985.64 
390,962.92 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

180,985.64 
(180,985.64) 





Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124704 05/19/2017 

SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 124730 05/19/2017 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 

WHI5ENHANT, LINDSEY, Any 124746 05/19/2017 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 

HARRIS COUNTY INSTITUTE 124712 05/19/2017 

GUARDIAN FORCE SECURITY 124711 05/19/2017 

KIMCO SERVICES, INC. 124715 05/19/2017 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 124738 05/19/2017 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124729 05/19/2017 

PITNEY BOWES - REFill BY P 124720 05/19/2017 

IMAGETEK 124713 05/19/2017 

WOODVILLE VETERINARY CLI 124747 05/19/2017 

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 124744 05/19/2017 

JASPER COUNTY 124714 05/19/2017 

EXCEl CAR WASH, INC. 124707 05/19/2017 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 

AT & T PHONES - CAROl STR 124700 05/19/2017 

WAlMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 

WAlMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2011 

BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 124702 05/19/2017 
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 124702 05/19/2017 

GLASS TECH 124710 05/19/2017 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTA 124739 05/19/2017 

GLASS TECH 124710 05/19/2017 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124733 05/19/2017 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOlUTIO 124734 05/19/2017 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 124736 05/19/2017 

--., .. --""-,.,,-----.-~--'".-----, ,.------.-----_._-------------,-_._._--_._ ... _-----_.-_._ .. 
(>/1 I.': 

Description (Item) Account Number 

INV.1/0002043/COUNTY OfFI 010-440-42353 

10271 010-426-42500 

ACCT1I133941435/DETAIL1/1 010-442-42511 

ACCTII133941435/DETAILI/1 01()"442-42515 

ACCT1I133941435/DETAIL1/1 010-442-42511 

140145467/T.C.COMPlEX 01()"442-42515 

ACCTI/133941435/0ETAlllil 010-442-42517 

CAUSE NO.16-198JRD 010-415-42634 

137147179/COClK 010-442-42516 

INV.1/17-121/TCSO 010-401-42178 

4862/COClK 010-442-42412 

INV.#18138/TCSO 010-427-42108 

1920/4-30-17 010-426-42400 

104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 

ACCTII17471657/COCLK 010-401-42111 

ANNUAL MAINT. 2017-2018/ 010-440-42353 

INV.1I31048/TCSO 010-426-42656 

INV.#319793!COJUD 010-442-42412 

APRll2017/TCSO 010-401-42231 

APRIL2017/TC50 010-426-42400 

INV.1/400/TCSO 010-440-42353 

INV.1/401E/TCSO 010-440-42101 

INV.#402E/TCSO 01()"440-42101 

4542/COUNTY OFFICES 010-401-42500 

7809/TCSO 010-426-42100 

7809/TCSO 010-426-42182 

7809/TC50 010-426-42659 

7809/TCSO 010-427-42108 

7809/TCSO 010-427-42157 

REIMB'/SUPPLIES FOR COUR 010-442-42412 

MILEAGE/PROBATE ACADEM 010-401-42645 

REAR SIDE BROKEN WINDO 010-426-42413 

ACCT.1I49892169/POSTAGE B 010-401-42111 

FRONT DooR REPAIR/COURT 010-442-42412 

681242/TCSO 010-440-42350 

19151/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42350 

INV.1/554255/TCSO 010-426-42656 

--------_.-----

Project Account Key 

CHECK REGISTER 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Post Date Amount 

05/19/2017 650.00 

05/19/2017 673.00 

05/19/2017 39.26 

05/19/2017 1,001.94 

05/19/2017 2,859.90 

05/19/2017 1,476.95 

05/19/2017 384.85 

05/19/2017 200.00 

05/19/2017 25.57 

05/19/2017 498.00 

05/19/2017 285.00 

05/19/2017 253.00 

05/19/2017 6,753.88 

05/19/2017 105.91 

05/19/2017 1,500.00 

05/19/2017 1,485.00 

05/19/2017 100,10 

05/19/2017 100.00 

05/19/2017 4,797.34 

05/19/2017 89.37 

05/19/2017 65.00 

05/19/2017 17.90 

05/19/2017 298.24 

05/19/2017 3,628.36 

05/19/2017 122.79 

05/19/2017 168.99 

05/19/2017 S4.64 

05/19/2017 47.68 

05/19/2017 197.96 

05/19/2017 9.76 

05/19/2017 247.37 

05/19/2017 200.00 

05/19/2017 1,200.00 

05/19/2017 200.00 

05/19/2017 93.20 

05/19/2017 1,384.10 

05/19/2017 24.75 

~~ .. -----.--~. 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

QUilL CORPORATION 124721 05/19/2017 C3420103/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/19/2017 26.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 124721 05/19/2017 C3420103/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/19/2017 111.96 

QUILL CORPORATION 124721 05/19/2017 C3420403/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/19/2017 10.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 124721 05/19/2017 C3420103/COCLK 010-402-42100 05/19/2017 34.99 

STEPHENSON, SHELLY CSR 124727 05/19/2017 COURT REPORTER/DSJUD-W 010-401-42628 05/19/2017 12,936.00 

STEPHENSON, SHELLY CSR 124727 05/19/2017 COURT REPORTER/DSJU-WE 010-401-42628 05/19/2017 2,814.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 124737 05/19/2017 PRE-EMPLOY/PCT.3 010-401-48000 05/19/2017 46.20 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 135552545/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 05/19/2017 10.20 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 124699 05/19/2017 ACCT.1I831-000-6833-222 010-401-42500 05/19/2017 3,101.22 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124741 05/19/2017 5066-00001/TCSO 010-426-42500 05/19/2017 75.98 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124740 05/19/2017 34oo-00oo1/TCSO 010-426-42500 05/19/2017 714.25 

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 124723 05/19/2017 APRIL 2017 PRESCRIPTIONS 010-401-42231 05/19/2017 267.52 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124719 05/19/2017 596507/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/19/2017 66.97 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124719 05/19/2017 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 05/19/2017 35.40 
SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 124723 05/19/2017 APRIL 2017 /TCSO 010-401-42231 05/19/2017 6,325.00 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 124726 05/19/2017 TYL-7353/TCSO 010-436-42633 05/19/20]7 6,400.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 INV.ltDC102/DSCLK 010-440-42353 05/19/2017 325.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 INVffDCI02E/DSCLK 010-440-42101 05/19/2017 15.99 

NOBLE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY C 124717 05/19/2017 34557/TCSO 010-427-42108 05/19/2017 788.50 

PICKLE, ANNE 124748 05/19/2017 MILEAGE/GRANT PRENSTATI 010-419-42659 05/19/2017 193.35 

PICKLE, ANNE 124748 05/19/2017 PER DIEM/CRIMES AGANIST 010-419-42659 05/19/2017 250.00 

AFlAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-UFE 010-21330 OS/25/2017 92.01 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-RIDER 010-21330 OS/25/2017 10.21 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 010-21330 OS/25/2017 26.20 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-STD 010-21330 OS/25/2017 125.90 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-VISION 010-21330 OS/25/2017 14.45 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Accldent 010-21330 OS/25/2017 39.52 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 010-21330 OS/25/2017 286.17 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 Aflac Dental 010-21330 OS/25/2017 287.92 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 010-21330 OS/25/2017 9.95 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 124753 OS/25/2017 Deferred Comp 010-21300 OS/25/2017 50.00 

METUFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124762 OS/25/2017 METLIFE 010-21300 OS/25/2017 2.42 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124754 OS/25/2017 State Health Insurance 010-21300 OS/25/2017 6.91 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 010-21310 OS/25/2017 27,763.38 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 010-21310 OS/25/2017 3,782.75 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 124755 OS/25/2017 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 OS/25/2017 81.01 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 010-21300 OS/25/2017 16,066.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 010-21300 OS/25/2017 12,729.65 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 010-21300 OS/25/2017 3,757.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 OS/24/2017 91,157.88 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/24/2017 PPE 5.25.17 010-401-40150 OS/24/2017 2,128.08 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFToo01695 OS/25/2017 CS 010-21300 OS/25/2017 179.59 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOoo1696 OS/25/2017 CS 010-21300 OS/25/2017 138.46 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOoo1697 OS/25/2017 CS 010-21300 OS/25/2017 150.46 

-------,_._-----_._--------_._----_. ----_._-------_. _ ... -._---------
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 • 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1698 OS/25/2017 CS 010·21300 OS/25/2017 163.04 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124771 OS/26/2017 INV.1I000204S/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 OS/26/2017 390.00 

CRAIG, ELLEN 124770 OS/26/2017 REIMB. INK/VET. SERVo 010-440-42101 OS/26/2017 226.03 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 010-401-42500 OS/26/2017 89.28 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 124786 OS/26/2017 BOND1I18304831/COCLK 010-402-42902 OS/26/2017 308.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124796 OS/26/2017 INVII19199 010-401-42616 OS/26/2017 69.40 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124796 OS/26/2017 INV.1I19125 010-401-42616 OS/26/2017 135.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124796 OS/26/2017 INVII19425 010-401-42616 OS/26/2017 75.70 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124796 OS/26/2017 INV.1I193S0 010-401-42616 OS/26/2017 75.70 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124796 OS/26/2017 INVII19426 010-401-42616 OS/26/2017 64.15 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 124796 OS/26/2017 INV.1I19351 010-401-42616 OS/26/2017 64.15 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124763 OS/26/2017 INV.1I210114/COCLK 010-442-42412 OS/26/2017 35.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 124793 OS/26/2017 MEMB.DUES/CONST.PCT.2 010-425-42661 OS/26/2017 60.00 

lEJUNE, DANA 124782 OS/26/2017 BAGGAGE RECEIPT/HART & L 010-401-42645 OS/26/2017 50.00 

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 124800 OS/26/2017 INV.1I316795/COJUD 010-442-42412 OS/26/2017 100.00 

DOTCOM LTD./INU POW ERE 124773 OS/26/2017 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 OS/26/2017 2.00 

SPARKLETT5 & SIERRA SPRIN 124788 OS/26/2017 21549393631084/COUNTY 0 010-440-42101 OS/26/2017 779.95 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRI12017/MASTERCARD 010-401-42111 OS/26/2017 54.03 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 010-401-42178 OS/26/2017 177.69 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 010-401-42645 OS/26/2017 2,913.90 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 010-419-42659 OS/26/2017 416.25 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRll2017/MASTERCARD 010-421-42189 OS/26/2017 97.75 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 010-422-42659 OS/26/2017 548.10 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017 /MASTERCARD 010-423-42659 OS/26/2017 477.75 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017 /MASTERCARD 010-426-42400 OS/26/2017 87.38 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRll2017/MASTERCARD 010-426-42413 OS/26/2017 9.45 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRll2017/MASTERCARD 010-426-42659 OS/26/2017 652.60 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRll2017/MASTERCARD 010-427-42157 OS/26/2017 70.10 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRll2017 /MASTERCARD 010-427-42659 OS/26/2017 124.19 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 010-439-42100 OS/26/2017 27.05 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIl2017/MASTERCARD 010-440-42101 OS/26/2017 24.99 

TDCAA 124792 OS/26/2017 INV.ltl1S75 7/CDA 010-419-42659 OS/26/2017 17S.00 

BOB'S PAWN SHOP 124765 OS/26/2017 TRAINING AMMO-GRANT HE 010-426-42659 OS/26/2017 97.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124790 OS/26/2017 I NV.#403/TCSO 010-440-42353 OS/26/2017 195.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124790 OS/26/2017 INV.1I404E/TCSO 010-440-42101 OS/26/2017 59.68 

HANDLER COMMUNICATiON 124777 OS/26/2017 INV.1I40518/COJUD & TCSO 010-401-42178 OS/26/2017 175.00 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124799 OS/26/2017 6808/COAUD 010-422-42100 OS/26/2017 18.94 

FORD, TRISHER 124776 OS/26/2017 MilEAGE/JAil CONF. 010-411-42661 OS/26/2017 265.39 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124799 OS/26/2017 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 OS/26/2017 67.94 

WALMART COMMUNITY!GE 124799 OS/26/2017 6915/TREAS. 010-442-42412 OS/26/2017 183.39 

NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 124785 OS/26/2017 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 OS/26/2017 100.58 

FEDEX 124774 OS/26/2017 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 OS/26/2017 106.57 

MASHAW, JEFFERY C. 124784 OS/26/2017 PER DIEM/TCSO 010-426-42659 OS/26/2017 250.00 

INN OF THE HILLS/KERRVILLE 124779 OS/26/2017 HOTEL REGIS./MASHAW,JEFF 010-426-42659 OS/26/2017 635.06 

".,,----'"-,--- ".~--,~.---.. ------.----,~------.-~-.. ----~ .. -.. ----.---------- ._----------. 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSO 124794 OS/26/2017 TCOLE PID 228363/MASHAW 010·426-42659 OS/26/2017 225.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 124787 OS/26/2017 C6222074/COAUD 010-422-42100 OS/26/2017 6.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 124787 OS/26/2017 C6222074/COAUD 010-440-42101 OS/26/2017 252.08 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 124786 OS/26/2017 BOND1I68998376/TAX 010-420-42900 OS/26/2017 117.50 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124797 OS/26/2017 2033-00002/JP4 010-414-42500 OS/26/2017 25.05 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124790 OS/26/2017 INV.IIC174/TCSO 010-426-42413 OS/26/2017 650.00 

CARING IS SHARING 124768 OS/26/2017 FY2017/COAUD 010-436-42617 OS/26/2017 10,000.00 

CASHIER 124769 OS/26/2017 P.0.1I03202017/PCT.2 010-401-42178 OS/26/2017 474.00 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO 010-401-40150 05/30/2017 1,832.93 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County. TX Retirement 010-21320 OS/25/2017 22,402.84 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124808 06/02/2017 INV.1I0002046/COUNTYOFFI 010-440-42101 06/02/2017 41.00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124808 06/02/2017 INV.II0002046/COUNTYOFFI 010-440-42353 06/02/2017 910.00 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 124827 06/02/2017 5S117263/LOECHEL, BRANT 010-401-40150 06/02/2017 277.00 

SPARKlETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 124823 06/02/2017 215493916208490/COUNTY 010-440-42101 06/02/2017 53.14 

GUARDIAN FORCE SECURITY 124813 06/02/2017 4862/COClK 010-442-42412 06/02/2017 97.43 

EAST TEXAS SUPPORT SERVI 124811 06/02/2017 2NDQTR2017/NUTRITION CE 010-401-42352 06/02/2017 3,750.00 

WEATHERBY, ANAlfCIA 124829 06/02/2017 INV.1I316780/COJUD 010-442-42412 06/02/2017 100,00 

BELT HARRIS PECHACEK, LLP 124806 06/02/2017 INV.1I3289/COAUD 010-401-42668 06/02/2017 9,936,00 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 124818 06/02/2017 oo10875064/TC COMPLEX 010-440-42677 06/02/2017 714.00 

BYLEY, BECKY 124807 06/02/2017 PERDIEM&MILEAGEBECKYBY 010-421-42189 06/02/2017 79.00 

JOBE, KELLY 124816 06/02/2017 MILEAGE/HOME EXT. 010-439,42225 06/02/2017 157.94 

WINDSTREAM 124831 06/02/2017 125059392/J.P.3 010-413-42500 06/02/2017 69,74 

ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 124832 06/02/2017 PERDIEM&MILEAGE/SBLE TR 010-429-42661 06/02/2017 578.20 

HILTON GARDEN INN COLLE 124815 06/02/2017 HOTEL/JOBE, KELLY 010-439-42225 06/02/2017 662.89 

QUILL CORPORATION 124819 06/02/2017 C2772734/).P.l 010-453-43210 06/02/2017 249.90 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124828 06/02/2017 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 010-440-42101 06/02/2017 188.05 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124828 06/02/2017 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 010-440-42677 06/02/2017 80.02 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124825 06/02/2017 INV.IIA116/COAUD 010-440-42353 06/02/2017 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124825 06/02/2017 INV.#A116/COAUD 010-440-42101 06/02/2017 305.99 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124825 06/02/2017 INV./lA117/COAUD 010-440-42101 06/02/2017 65.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124825 06/02/2017 INV.IICl77 /TCSO 010-426-42413 06/0212017 150.00 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 124817 06/02/2017 ERRORS&OMISSIONS/COCLK 010-402-42902 06/02/2017 3,987.00 

DElL MARKETING L.P. 124809 06/02/2017 119709798/COAUD 010-453-43210 06/02/2017 531.05 

POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSUR 124834 OS/25/2017 Police Insurance 010-21300 OS/25/2017 456.77 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124836 OS/25/2017 FICA 010-21300 OS/25/2017 -0.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 010-21300 OS/25/2017 -1.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124836 OS/25/2017 Medicare 010-21300 OS/25/2017 -0.20 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124840 OS/25/2017 State Health Insurance 010-21300 OS/25/2017 6.92 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124839 06/08/2017 Deferred Comp 010-21300 06/08/2017 SO.OO 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124840 06/08/2017 State Health Insurance 010-21300 06/08/2017 6.91 

TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO 124841 06/08/2017 TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT 010-21300 06/08/2017 81.01 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 010-21300 06/08/2017 15,234.94 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 010-21300 06/08/2017 12,079.13 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 010·21300 06/08/2017 3,563.08 
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TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROll TRANSFER 010-29999 06/07/2017 86,686.94 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1703 06/08/2017 CS 010-21300 06/08/2017 17959 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1704 06/08/2017 CS 010-21300 06/08/2017 138.46 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHilD S DFTOOO1705 06/08/2017 CS 010-21300 06/08/2017 150.46 

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1706 06/08/2017 CS 010-21300 06/08/2017 163.04 

TYLER COUNTY COLLECTION 124842 06/08/2017 LEDER OF CREDIT/TCEQ 010-401-42178 06/08/2017 500,00 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124846 06/09/2017 INV.#0002047/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 06/09/2017 455.00 

DELL MARKETING LP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/J.P. 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 85.55 

DELL MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 74,95 

DELL MARKETING LP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/CDA 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 217.22 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/CDA 010-453-43210 06/09/2017 940.68 

DELL MARKETING LP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789S22/TCSO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 219.95 

DELL MARKETING LP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/TCSO 010-453-43210 06/09/2017 1,564.46 

DELL MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 678522/TCSO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 1,231,90 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 749.90 

DElL MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/JUPRO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 51.29 

DElL MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/TCSO 010-453-43210 06/09/2017 800.84 

DELL MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/COUNTY OFFICES 010-453-43210 06/09/2017 3,584.54 

DEll MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/CDA 010-453-43210 06/09/2017 800.84 

DEll MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 06/09/2017 905.78 

DElL MARKETING loP. 124848 06/09/2017 678522/JUPRO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 206.58 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.1I1021/J.P.l 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 52.00 

WEATHERBY, ANA UClA 124868 06/09/2017 INV.#316797/COJUD 010-442-42412 06/09/2017 100.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.1I404/TCSO 010-440-42353 06/09/2017 130.00 

PICKLE, ANNE 124858 06/09/2017 MILEAGE/CRIMESAGAINST 010-419-42659 06/09/2017 249.85 

GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 124851 06/09/2017 CPS CLUSTER COURT 010-408-42638 06/09/2017 380.00 

SUSTEEN, INC. 124865 06/09/2017 RF#TCSD-SV4/TCSO 010-440-42353 06/09/2017 3,439.00 

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON 124871 06/09/2017 HOTEL/SAUNDERS,SUE 010-423-42659 06/09/2017 525.46 

SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 124862 06/09/2017 MllEAGE&PERDIEM/COUNT 010-423-42659 06/09/2017 429.27 

GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR 124851 06/09/2017 CPS CLUSTER COURT 010-408-42638 06/09/2017 380.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.IIC176/TCSO 010-426-42413 06/09/2017 200.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.#C178/TCSO 010-426-42413 06/09/2017 50.00 

CELLEBRITE 124845 06/09/2017 SF-00087991/TCSO 010-440-42353 06/09/2017 9,085.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.IICC109/COCLK 010-440-42353 06/09/2017 260.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.#DCI03/DSCLK 010-44Q-.42353 06/09/2017 455.00 

BROOKS, DAVID B. 124844 06/09/2017 MAY2017 LEGAL CONSULT/C 010-401-42628 06/09/2017 100.00 

SPIVEY, JACOB 124863 06/09/2017 MAY MllEAGE/AG.EXT. 010-439-42224 06/09/2017 752.75 

SYSTEM ACCESS 124866 06/09/2017 INV.IIT116/TREASURER 010-440-42353 06/09/2017 65.00 

DELL MARKETING l.P. 124848 06/09/2017 6789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 06/09/2017 94.89 

ENTERGY 124882 06/12/2017 137147179/COClK 010-442-42516 06/12/2017 25..57 

AVAYA,INC. 124876 06/12/2017 0101946445!TAX 010-420-42500 06/12/2017 38.66 

ENTERGY 124882 06/12/2017 138706940/VENDERS 010-442-42515 06/12/2017 10.20 

ENTERGY 124882 06/12/2017 139081103/COClK 010-442-42516 06/12/2017 641.64 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 124883 06/12/2017 603-0041957-000jCDA 010-440-42677 06/12/2017 165.00 
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CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 00001903/COUNTYCLERK 010-442-42516 06/12/2017 152.62 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 00002592!ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 06/12/2017 151.24 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 ooo028014/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 06/12/2017 50.48 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 01024002/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 06/12/2017 163.49 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 05119001/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 06/12/2017 1,801.66 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 06/12/2017 213.63 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874 06/12/2017 5-17/4542 010-401-42500 06/12/2017 3,82755 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124873 06/12/2017 4545/DPS& VET.SRV. 010-440-42350 06/12/2017 250.99 
AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 124875 06/12/2017 9117/INTERNET DPS 010-440-42350 06/12/2017 68.51 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124886 06/12/2017 076130302/TAX 010-440-42350 06/12/2017 129.99 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124885 06/12/2017 074616901/COAUD 010-440-42350 06/12/2017 863.94 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124888 06/12/2017 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 06/12/2017 138.45 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124887 06/12/2017 075255801/EOC 010-440-42350 06/12/2017 84.53 
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 125024 OS/25/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 010-21300 OS/25/2017 784.76 
CYPHER COMPUTERS 125029 06/16/2017 INV.ft0002048/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 06/16/2017 650.00 
MAGNOLIA APPLIANCE 125034 06/16/2017 INV.1I051725/TCSO 010-442-42411 06/16/2017 75.00 
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 12S028 06/16/2017 TYlE-MAY2017/TCSO 010-401-42231 06/16/2017 158.06 
DIRECT SOLUTIONS 125030 06/16/2017 INV.1I29916/TCSO 010-426-42100 06/16/2017 350.00 
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 125047 06/16/2017 INV.1I316770/COJUD 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 265.00 
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 125035 06/16/2017 0012179042/TCSO 010-440-42677 06/16/2017 354.00 
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 125036 06/16/2017 0012933208/COCLK 010-440-42677 06/16/2017 390.00 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 125026 06/16/2017 INV.1I3637/J.P.1 010-401-42643 06/16/2017 275.00 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 125026 06/16/2017 INV _1I363B/J.P.l 010-401-42643 06/16/2017 275.00 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 125041 06/16/2017 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42350 06/16/2017 239.92 
JOBE, KEllY 125032 06/16/2017 MILEAGE/HOME EXT. 010-439-42225 06/16/2017 359.03 
POUNDS, CHYRl/DISTRICT CL 125037 06/16/2017 GRAND JURY SElECTION/6-2 010-408-42689 06/16/2017 570.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 125045 06/16/2017 5066-ooo01/TCSO 010-426-42500 06/16/2017 37.99 
VERIZON WIRELESS 125046 06/16/2017 3400-0oo01/TCSO 010-426-42500 06/16/2017 716.87 
VERIZON WIRElESS 125044 06/16/2017 7638.ooo01/COCLK 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 37.99 
SYSTEM ACCESS 125040 06/16/2017 INV.IIA118/COAUD 010-440-42423 06/16/2017 260.00 

SYSTEM ACCESS 125040 06/16/2017 INV.IIT1l7/TREAS. 010-440-42353 06/16/2017 260.00 
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 124917 06/16{2017 TYLE-MAY2017 010-401-42231 06/16/2017 996.50 
SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC. 124988 06/16/2017 INV.1I059849/COCLK 010-402-42100 06/16/2017 899.80 
SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC. 124988 06/16/2017 INV./l059850/COCLK 010-402-42100 06/16/2017 42.40 
PITNEY BOWES, INC. 124980 06/16/2017 oo12933208/COCLK 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 32.99 
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 124998 06/16/2017 INV.#102521/TCSO 010-426-42500 06/16/2017 673.00 
MCCLURE'S FURNITURE 124968 06/16/2017 INV.ftl0497/DSCLRK 010-401-42178 06/16/2017 558.35 
AMG PRINTING & MAILING 124898 06/16/2017 INV.1I106785/TAX 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 286.51 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 124969 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 1l,490CJS 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 650.00 
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 124951 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO.117007CC/COJUD 010-415-42623 06/16/2017 522.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124965 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,561JV 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. 124978 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,648JQK 010-408·42634 06/16/2017 400.00 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 125022 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,772DC 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 124987 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,778JF 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 
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SHEARER, RAYMOND l. 124992 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,971 RAM 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 1,800.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 124969 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,989BW 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 12496S 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 12,OSOMAE 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 124987 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13,044ADW 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 

PHILLIPS, BOBBY L 124978 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13.074JDG 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 800.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13,087JLL 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 

SHEARER, RAYMOND L 124992 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13,091CTM 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 400.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 124987 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13064,12941,&1 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 800.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124965 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13-130lMB 010-415-42634 06/16/2017 100.00 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEl A 124987 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 13141,12257. 12 010-408-42634 06/16/2017 800.00 

MANN. ROBERTH. ATTY. 124965 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 14-252LMB 010-415-42634 06/16/2017 100.00 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 124965 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 14-28LMB 010-415-42634 06/16/2017 100.00 

O'REilLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124976 06/16/2017 1634576/MAINT 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 3.69 

SOUTHWEST FILING & STOR 124995 06/16/2017 INV.lt15125/COCLK 010-402-42100 06/16/2017 74.46 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 125012 06/16/2017 PREEMPLOY/COCLK 010-401-48000 06/16/2017 46.20 

VERIZON WIRELESS-VSAT 125017 06/16/2017 CASElt17002488/TCSO 010-401-42628 06/16/2017 100.00 

CHILD ABU5E & FORENSIC SE 124914 06/16/2017 INV.lt17-002341/CDA 010-419-42639 06/16/2017 860.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE 124912 06/16/2017 INV.l117-050/CDA 010-419-42639 06/16/2017 860.00 

CHILD ABUSE & fORENSIC Sf 124915 06/16/2017 INV.lt17-051/CDA 010-419-42639 06/16/2017 860.00 

CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE 124913 06/16/2017 INV.lt17-057/CDA 010-419-42639 06/16/2017 860.00 

MANN, ROBERTH. ATTY. 124965 06/16/2017 CAUSE NO. 14-27LMB 010-415-42634 06/16/2017 200.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 1920/TCSO 010-426-42400 06/16/2017 7,029.77 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 125012 06/16/2017 PRE-EMPLOY /COCLK 010-401-48000 06/16/2017 46.20 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 125001 06/16/2017 INV.lt2003389/COCLK 010-402·42500 06/16/2017 67.74 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 105140/PCTl 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 379.94 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 06/16/2017 77.99 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 06/16/2017 23.99 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 105136/TAX o lO-420-421oo 06/16/2017 12.90 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 103363/TCSO 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 180.99 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 104307/COClK 010-402-42100 06/16/2017 15.99 

STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 06/16/2017 21.98 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124996 06/16/2017 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 06/16/2017 175.09 

VIEVU 125018 06/16/2017 INV.1I23233/TCSO 010-401-42178 06/16/2017 318.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 23875/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 75.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 24131/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 112.50 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 24141/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 72S.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 124904 06/16/2017 24163/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 225.00 

BROWN-ZEro, CHRISTINE R. 124904 06/16/2017 24188/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 300.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 24252/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 150.00 

BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R. 124904 06/16/2017 24280/CPS 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 225.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 24312/CPS 010-408·42637 06/16/2017 150.00 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 124907 06/16/2017 24314/CP5 010-408-42637 06/16/2017 150.00 

CNASURETY 124918 06/16/2017 BONDlt24795876/SKINNER, J 010-422-42900 06/16/2017 50.00 

FULLER, JOHN 124937 06/16/2017 REIMB. BOOTS/CONST. PCT. 010-425-42150 06/16/2017 199.99 
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FULLER, JOHN 124937 06/16/2017 REIMB./AMMO FOR QUALIFI 010-425-42661 06/16/2017 57.43 

RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 124986 06/16/2017 INV.27AG0524/COJUD 010-415-42635 06/16/2017 302.00 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 183749/MAINT 010-442-42106 06/16/2017 647.50 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 183748/COJUD 010-420-42100 06/16/2017 114.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 06/16/2017 149.98 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 06/16/2017 79.95 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 187474/DSClK 010-407-42100 06/16/2017 63.76 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 06/16/2017 119.99 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 183749/TREAS 010-423-42100 06/16/2017 48.65 

INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 124948 06/16/2017 183749/TREAS 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 520.95 

CIT 124916 06/16/2017 930-0039477-000/J.P.1 010-440-42677 06/16/2017 85.30 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 124979 06/16/2017 oo16722121/COAUD 010-440-42677 06/16/2017 552.00 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 124979 06/16/2017 ooI0875064/T.C.COMPLEX 010-440-42677 06/16/2017 666.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 124901 06/16/2017 INV.#3633/J.P.1 010-401-42643 06/16/2017 275.00 

BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 124901 06/16/2017 INV./l3636/J.P.l 010-401-42643 06/16/2017 275.00 

GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH & C 124938 06/16/2017 INV.#430598/COAUD 010-440-42353 06/16/2017 2,367.50 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN 125013 06/16/2017 PT.#loo33984 AMP/TCSO 010-401-42231 06/16/2017 451.88 

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 125007 06/16/2017 6035301203470107/COCLK 010-401-42178 06/16/2017 599.99 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 125014 06/16/2017 1366/MAINT 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 164.73 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124957 06/16/2017 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 06/16/2017 82.94 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124957 06/16/2017 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 06/16/2017 484.20 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124957 06/16/2017 1063/TC50 010-426-42413 06/16/2017 889.46 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 125019 06/16/2017 5-30-17/TREAS. 010-442-42150 06/16/2017 40.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 191O/MAINT 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 240.63 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124977 06/16/2017 22725JOBII3/MAINT 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 661.21 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 124949 06/16/2017 603-0130197/TAX 010-440-42677 06/16/2017 867.99 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 136297603/JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 06/16/2017 2,595.32 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 136232337/TCSO 010-442-42511 06/16/2017 39.83 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 13628988/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 06/16/2017 967.42 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 140465220/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42517 06/16/2017 450.58 

ENTERGY 124934 06/16/2017 135552545/JUST.CTR_ 010-442-42511 06/16/2017 10.20 

ENTERGY 124934 06/16/2017 140145467/T.C. COMPLEX 010-442-42515 06/16/2017 1,002.23 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124976 06/16/2017 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 06/16/2017 37.90 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR 5 125006 06/16/2017 INV./l558413/TCSO 010-426-42656 06/16/2017 48.75 

GERMER PLLC 124942 06/16/2017 INV./l559745/COJUD 010-401-42628 06/16/2017 699.90 

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 125012 06/16/2017 PRE-EMPLOY/PCB 010-401-48000 06/16/2017 46.20 

DEROUEN, RODNEY 124926 06/16/2017 PER DIEM/BCCOAllCOURSE 010-427-42659 06/16/2017 125.00 

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF 124981 06/16/2017 REGIS'/DEROUEN, RODNEY 010-42}-42659 06/16/2017 150.00 

INDIGENT HEAlTHCARE SOL 124947 06/16/2017 INV.#64296/COAUD 010-440-42600 06/16/2017 1,059.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 06/16/2017 2.69 

QUill CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 06/16/2017 51.47 

QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C333875/EXT.OFFICE 010-439-42100 06/16/2017 11.99 

QUilL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C333875/EXT.OFFICE 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 236.97 

QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C3338775/EXT. OFFICE 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 139.98 

~~-~----------------------.-~~.~-.-~ .. ~-.-~-----------_ .... .. _------------ ----------
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key PostDate Amount 

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 124936 06/16/2017 INV.#6739/J.P.l 010-401-42643 06/16/2017 1,950.00 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C3338775/EXT. OFFICE 010-439-42100 06/16/2017 14.99 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 125020 06/16/2017 6899/COCLK 010-402-42100 06/16/2017 26.97 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 06/16/2017 21.98 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C3338775/EXT. OFFICE 010-439-42181 06/16/2017 215.50 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C5421407/DP5 010-430-42100 06/16/2017 29.99 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 06/16/2017 16.48 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 06/16/2017 3.59 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 06/16/2017 84.93 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C6076298/TAX 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 217.96 
QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C3338775/EXT. OFFICE 010-439-42181 06/16/2017 107.50 
CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS CO 124922 06/16/2017 1942969/TREAS. 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 362.56 
CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS CO 124922 06/16/2017 1942969/TREA5. 010-442·42412 06/16/2017 252.35 
OFFICE DEPOT 124975 06/16/2017 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 06/16/2017 19.08 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124999 06/16/2017 INV.#DA199/CDA 010-440-42353 06/16/2017 65.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124999 06/16/2017 INV.#DA200/CDA 010-440-42353 06/16/2017 130.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124999 06/16/2017 INV.#DA200E/CDA 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 426.40 
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 124943 06/16/2017 FEB2017-MAY2017COLLFEE! 010-401-42178 06/16/2017 5,629.19 
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 124943 06/16/2017 FEB2017-MAY2017COLLFEE! 010-401-42178 06/16/2017 421.20 
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 124943 06/16/2017 FEB2017-MAY2017COLLFEE! 010-401-42178 06/16/2017 209.81 
CHESTER VOlUNTEER FIRE D 124911 06/01/2017 Monthlv Allowance 010-401-42701 06/01/2017 150.00 
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F 124991 06/01/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 06/01/2017 150.00 
WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIR 125023 06/01/2017 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 06/01/2017 150.00 
DIXIE PAPER CO. TYLER 124928 06/16/2017 2349644/TREAS. 010-442-42106 06/16/2017 784.86 
DIXIE PAPER CO. TYLER 124928 06/16/2017 2349644/TREAS. 010-442-42106 06/16/2017 33.76 
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 124928 06/16/2017 2349644/COAUD 010-440-42101 06/16/2017 318.70 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 124997 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TYLERCOUNTY 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 47.77 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 125005 06/16/2017 12032/MAINT 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 275.89 
MODICA BROS. 124970 06/16/2017 MA Y2017 /MAINT 010-442-42412 06/16/2017 535.44 
CANDY CLEANERS 124908 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TCSO 010-426-42150 06/16/2017 141.69 
CANDY CLEANERS 124908 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TCSO 010-427-421S0 06/16/2017 145.67 
EXCEl CAR WASH, INC. 124935 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TCSO 010-426-42400 06/16/2017 299.50 
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 124935 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TCSO 010-426-42413 06/16/2017 114.75 
COUNTY INFORMATION RES 124924 06/16/2017 INV.#SOP007396 010-440-42600 06/16/2017 198.00 
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER, 125003 06/16/2017 TCSD00751817/TCSO 010-427-42108 06/16/2017 680.00 
CASHIER 124910 06/16/2017 P.O.1I02152017/PCT2 010-453-43210 06/16/2017 60.00 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 124945 06/16/2017 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 06/16/2017 644.60 
MODICA BROS. 124970 06/16/2017 INV.#W-358014/TCSO 010-426-42400 06/16/2017 76.73 
MODICA BROS. 124970 06/16/2017 INV.#W-358014/TCSO 010-426-42401 06/16/2017 76.74 
MODICA BROS. 124970 06/16/2017 INV.#W-358014/TCSO 010-426-42413 06/16/2017 76.73 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 06/08/2017 21,175.64 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 539,345.06 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (I~em) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCT#133941435/DETAIL#1 021-000-42510 05/19/2017 97.24 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL5TR 124700 05/19/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 021-000-42500 05/19/2017 39.73 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-UFE 021-21330 OS/25/2017 26.97 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Accident 021-21330 OS/25/2017 26.26 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 021-21330 OS/25/2017 32.20 

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124762 OS/25/2017 METLIFE 021-21300 OS/25/2017 10.71 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 021-21310 OS/25/2017 2,128.08 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance 021-21310 OS/25/2017 307,41 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 021-21300 OS/25/2017 1,445.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 021-21300 OS/25/2017 1,234.97 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 021-21300 OS/25/2017 338_14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 OS/24/2017 8,351.71 

DEPARTMENT OF INfORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 021-000-42500 OS/26/2017 1.15 

BLACKSHER, JOSEPH PRESTO 124764 OS/26/2017 MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY 021-000-42160 OS/26/2017 300.00 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MA5TERCARD 021-000-42425 OS/26/2017 434.37 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124798 OS/26/2017 TYCOAU!015517/JP 021-000-42998 OS/26/2017 57.25 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO 021-000-40120 05/30/2017 134.68 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 OS/25/2017 2,053.81 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 021-21300 06/08/2017 1,294.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 021-21300 06/08/2017 1,064.10 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 021-21300 06/08/2017 302.64 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 06/07/2017 7,477.19 

SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP 124890 06/12/2017 166/PCT.IBARN 021-000-42510 06/12/2017 41.21 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874 06/12/2017 5-17/4542 021-000-42500 06/12/2017 39.73 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124892 06/12/2017 6997-00002/PCTl 021-000-42500 06/12/2017 145.34 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 125031 06/16/2017 TYlC01/PCT.l 021··000-42160 06/16/2017 393.53 

BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT RO 124906 06/16/2017 TYlER1/PCT.1 021-000-42160 06/16/2017 14,369.70 

GALLS, LLC 124939 06/16/2017 3937511/PCTl 021-000-42150 06/16/2017 98.93 

GALLS, LLC 124939 06/16/2017 3937511/PCTl 021-000-42150 06/16/2017 472.36 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAl/NORT 124902 06/16/2017 123728/PCTl 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 1,099.97 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 124954 06/16/2017 INV.#206305/PCTl 021-000-42160 06/16/2017 304.98 

JACK ALEXANDER, L TD_ 124950 06/16/2017 TYLC01/PCTl 021-000-42160 06/16/2017 405,49 

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 124929 06/16/2017 32TRC1/PCTl 021-000-42160 06/16/2017 1,141.47 

BRUNER'S ECONOMY CAR CE 124905 06/16/2017 INV.#41665/PCT1 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 1,537.50 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 125019 06/16/2017 TYCOPCT/PCTl 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 5.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 1914/PCT1 021-000-42400 06/16/2017 386.35 

LONE STAR PARTS 124962 06/16/2017 200035/PCT1 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 49.80 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPlY- 124977 06/16/2017 22700/PCTl 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 298.69 

JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L 124953 06/16/2017 INV.#5001/PCT1 021-000-42160 06/16/2017 210.00 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 136543170/PCTIBARN 021-000-42510 06/16/2017 100.35 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 125020 06/16/2017 5371/PCTl 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 176.96 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 124956 06/16/2017 INV.#7415/PCT1 021-000-42510 06/16/2017 60.00 

LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 124956 06/16/2017 INV.#7454/PCT1 021-000-42510 06/16/2017 60.00 

-_ ... __ ._ ... - ... -.. -.-... --.... --~.-......... --.-.---.. -.... ~.--~--~---... -.. ----~ ------------_ .. M __ • ___ ......... __ 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 124976 06/16/2017 591681/PCTl 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 102.96 

MODICA BROS. 124970 06/16/2017 MAY2017/PCTl 021-000-42401 06/16/2017 706.65 

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 125007 06/16/2017 6035301203470107/PCT1 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 143.44 

MUSTANG CAT 124973 06/16/2017 0792900/PCTl 021-000-42425 06/16/2017 816.38 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 06/08/2017 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 52,161.88 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

AT & T PHONES - CAROl STR 124700 05/19/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 022 -000-42500 05/19/2017 39.73 

CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC 124703 05/19/2017 936-969-2645/0-PCT2 022-000-42500 05/19/2017 9.68 

TEJAS TRUCK & R.V. 124732 05/19/2017 INV.II771S8/PCT2 022-000-42425 05/19/2017 2,250.84 

TEJAS TRUCK & R.V. 124732 05/19/2017 77374/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/19/2017 189.90 
SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 INV.#C17S/PCT.2 022-000-42425 05/19/2017 100.00 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 022-21330 OS/25/2017 15.14 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 022-21310 OS/25/2017 2,128.08 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROU 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 022-21300 OS/25/2017 1,227.96 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 022-21300 OS/25/2017 964.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 022-21300 OS/25/2017 287.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 OS/24/2017 7,418.56 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 33133133133OO0/COUNTY P 022-00()"42500 OS/26/2017 1.15 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 022-000-42425 OS/26/2017 105.09 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124799 OS/26/2017 5559/PCT.2 022-000-42425 OS/26/2017 50.24 

WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124798 OS/26/2017 TYCOAU/015517/JP 022-000-42998 OS/26/2017 57.25 

METUFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO 022-000-40120 05/30/2017 130.56 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFT0001694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 OS/25/2017 1,739,01 

RHAME, DOYLE 124820 06/02/2017 BUILDHEADERWALL/PCT2 022-000-42420 06/02/2017 20,032.49 

HATTON, DONNA 124814 06/02/2017 1OLOGOS&NAMES/PCT2 022-000-42150 06/02/2017 270.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 022-21300 06/08/2017 1,079.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 022-21300 06/08/2017 796.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 022-21300 06/08/2017 252.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 022-29999 06/07/2017 6,561.75 

CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 124877 06/12/2017 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 06/12/2017 20.00 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 124878 06/12/2017 31/PCT.2 022·000-42510 06/12/2017 18.09 

SAM HOUSTON ElECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 1833151/PCT2 022-000-42510 06/12/2017 160.19 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874 06/12/2017 5-17/4542 022-000·42500 06/12/2017 39.73 

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., I 124881 06/12/2017 264S/PCT2BARN 022-000-42500 06/12/2017 39.47 

VERIZON WIRElESS 124893 06/12/2017 6997 -00001/PCT2 022-000-42500 06/12/2017 41.87 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 125024 OS/25/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 022-21300 OS/25/2017 76.66 

LOCAL SANITATION, lLC 124960 06/16/2017 CU5T.#2015/PCT2 022-000-42510 06/16/2017 60.00 

MOTT SUPPLY, INC. 124971 06/16/2017 INV.II111859/PCT2 022-000-42420 06/16/2017 857.63 

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 125014 06/16/2017 1347/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 37.32 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124950 06/16/2017 TYLC02/PCT2 022-000-42160 06/16/2017 446.66 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124950 06/16/2017 TYLC02/PCT2 022-000-42160 06/16/2017 1,870.85 

LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC 124958 06/16/2017 TYLEoo/PCT2 022-000-42420 06/16/2017 6,363.25 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

WARDLAW, WADE 125021 06/16/2017 INV.li392182/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 790.00 
JERRY'S SAW SHOP 124952 06/16/2017 INV.li432869/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 147.25 
TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 125009 06/16/2017 INV.li479021/479307-PCT2 022-000-42150 06/16/2017 84.85 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124957 06/16/2017 916/PCT2 022-000-42401 06/16/2017 1,687.69 
SUlliVAN'S HARDWARE 124997 06/16/2017 5/27/17-PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 28.26 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 124940 06/16/2017 1639/PCn 022-000-42400 06/16/2017 4,565.00 
LONE STAR PARTS 124961 06/16/2017 2oo038/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 124.89 
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124977 06/16/2017 22705/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 292.45 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 125005 06/16/2017 12024/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 250.36 
BILLY WIlliAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 5-12-17/PCT2 022-000-42160 06/16/2017 3,628.84 
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC 124921 06/16/2017 936-969-2645/0-PCT2 022-000-42500 06/16/2017 9.68 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 1918/PCT2 022-000-42400 06/16/2017 209.78 
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET,I 124955 06/16/2017 6/12/17-PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 66.13 
TEJAS TRUCK & R,V. 125000 06/16/2017 INV.li77475/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 109.00 
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 124919 06/16/2017 30355/PCT2 022-00()"'42425 06/16/2017 102.30 
TEXAS TIMBERJACK 125002 06/16/2017 INV.li99-L32511/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 520.00 
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 124944 06/16/2017 003939/PCT2 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 321.94 
POWERPLAN 124982 06/16/2017 87001-13258/PCn 022-000-42425 06/16/2017 124.46 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFToo01702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 06/08/2017 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE 'ill 
ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCTli133941435/DETAILII 1 023-000-42510 05/19/2017 115.60 
AT & T PHONES- CAROlSTH 124700 05/19/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 023-000-42500 05/19/2017 39.73 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-5PEVNT 023-21330 OS/25/2017 40.75 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 023-21330 OS/25/2017 8.45 
METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124762 OS/25/2017 METUFE 023-21300 OS/25/2017 29.33 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOl 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 023-21310 OS/25/2017 3,192.12 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 023-21300 OS/25/2017 2,098.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 023-21300 OS/25/2017 1,225.68 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 023-21300 OS/25/2017 490.88 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 023-29999 OS/24/2017 13,214.33 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 33133133133OO0/COUNTY P 023-000-42500 OS/26/2017 1.15 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124798 OS/26/2017 TYCOAU/015517/JP 023-000-42998 OS/26/2017 57.25 

METUfE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO 023-000-40120 05/30/2017 222.13 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 OS/25/2017 2,836.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 023-21300 06/08/2017 1,977.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 023-21300 06/08/2017 1,077.83 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 023-21300 06/08/2017 462,60 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 06/07/2017 12,529.16 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874 06/12/2017 5-17/4542 023-000-42500 06/12/2017 39.73 

WINDSTREAM 124895 06/12/2017 125059843/PCT3 023-000-42500 06/12/2017 55.12 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124894 06/12/2017 6997-00003/PCn 023-000-42500 06/12/2017 142.62 

RHAME, DOYLE 124896 06/16/2017 INV.li100/PCT3 023-000-42420 06/16/2017 28,057.55 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 125024 OS/25/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 023-21300 OS/25/2017 43.40 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 124966 06/16/2017 E2314/PCT3 023-000-42425 06/16/2017 16.65 

MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 124967 06/16/2017 E2314/PCT3 023-000-42425 06/16/2017 33.86 

JACK ALEXANDER, l TO. 124950 06/16/2017 TYlC03/PCT3 023-000-42160 06/16/2017 1,012.14 

LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEl, INC 124958 06/16/2017 TYlE01/PCB 023-000-42420 06/16/2017 9,878.45 

GARDNER Oil, INC. 124940 06/16/2017 1640/PCT3 023-000-42400 06/16/2017 4,085.52 

LONE STAR PARTS 124963 06/16/2017 200041/PCB 023-000-42425 06/16/2017 219.47 

DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 124925 06/16/2017 16074/PCT3 023-000-42425 06/16/2017 12.87 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 135721660/PCT3 023-000-42510 06/16/2017 126.76 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 124990 06/16/2017 5-17-17/PCB 023-000·42998 06/16/2017 45.00 

BILLY WilLIAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 5·27-17/pCT3 023-000-42160 06/16/2017 1,168.99 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR 5 125006 06/16/2017 INV.1t556465/PCT3 02HlO0-42425 06/16/2017 69.95 

SEXTON, MATTIE M. 124990 06/16/2017 6-2-17/PCT3 023-000-42998 06/16/2017 45.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 125019 06/16/2017 6/S/17-PCB 023-000-42998 06/16/2017 19.00 

TRIPLE BLADE & STEEL 125008 06/16/2017 INV.1t8063/PCT3 023-000-42425 06/16/2017 209.77 
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124977 06/16/2017 22710/PCT3 023-000-42425 06/16/2017 23.94 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 124957 06/16/2017 917/PCT3 023-000-42401 06/16/2017 276.90 
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MA 124983 06/16/2017 8850494392/PCT3 023-000·42425 06/16/2017 110.41 
MODICA BROS. 124970 06/16/2017 INV.ItW-358804/PCT3 023-000-42401 06/16/2017 97.50 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 06/08/2017 2,663.78 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 88,135.15 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCTII133941435/DETAILlll 024-000-42510 05/19/2017 5S.18 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 124700 05/19/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 024-OOO-42S00 05/19/2017 39.73 

WALSTON, l.A. "JACK" 124743 05/19/2017 TRAVEL EXP'/NORTH & EAST 024-000-42659 05/19/2017 254.44 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 024-21330 OS/25/2017 18.20 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC· HEBP Insurance 024-21310 OS/25/2017 2,128.08 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC HESP Pre Tax Insurance 024-21310 OS/25/2017 112.58 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 024-21300 OS/25/2017 1,244.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 024·21300 OS/25/2017 1,114.41 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 024-21300 OS/25/2017 291.14 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 OS/24/2017 7,201.01 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124712 OS/26/2017 33133133133OO0/COUNTY P 024-000-42500 OS/26/2017 1.16 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017 /MASTERCARD 024-000-42425 OS/26/2017 9.45 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124798 OS/26/2017 TYCOAU/015517/lP 024-000-42998 OS/26/2017 57.25 

WAlMART COMMUNlTYjGE 124799 OS/26/2017 1559/PCT3 024-000-42998 OS/26/2017 81.19 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METUFE/COUNTY KMO 024-000-40120 05/30/2017 163.71 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFT0001694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 OS/25/2017 1,763.79 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124804 06/02/2017 5312/PCT4BARN 024·000-42500 06/02/2017 136.77 

DIV ALAMO SALES CORP 124810 06/02/2017 INV.#5778649-TRACTOR/PCT 024-000-43200 06/02/2017 124,035.64 

SILSBEE FORD 124833 06/05/2017 2010 FORD 3/4 TON PICK UP 024-000·43200 06/05/2017 6,950.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 024-21300 06/08/2017 1,204.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 024-21300 06/08/2017 96658 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 024-21300 06/08/2017 281.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROll TRANSFER 024-29999 06/07/2017 7,072.84 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874 06/12/2017 5-17/4542 024-000-42S00 06/12/2017 39.73 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP 124891 06/12/2017 583/PCT.4BARN 024-000-42510 06/12/2017 29.70 

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE 125024 OS/25/2017 NEW YORK LIFE 024-21300 OS/25/2017 147.62 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 125027 06/16/2017 123729/PCT4 024-00Q..42425 06/16/2017 907.90 

SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 124994 06/16/2017 115736/PCT4 024-000-42401 06/16/2017 442.08 

GEO. P. BANE, INC. 124941 06/16/2017 91531/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 330.55 

ECONO SIGNS, LLC 124930 06/16/2017 75979PCT4/PCT4 024-000-42998 06/16/2017 1,123.00 

MOTT WHOLESALE, INC. 124972 06/16/2017 6-l-17/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 662.93 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 124940 06/16/2017 1641/PCT4 024-000-42400 06/16/2017 4,834.95 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 1916/PCT4 024-000-42400 06/16/2017 109.86 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 124954 06/16/2017 INV .#206308/PCT 4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 6,577.06 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124950 06/16/2017 TYLC04/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 3,729.41 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 124950 06/16/2017 TYLC04/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 5,543.42 

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 124903 06/16/2017 123729/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 386.69 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 4-11-17/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 1,066.78 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 5-15-17/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 3,846.67 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 140668088/PCT4 024-ooo-42S10 06/16/2017 55.08 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 5-17-17/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 5,181.22 

BILLY WIlliAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 5-17-17/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 2,259.95 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 124997 06/16/2017 MAY2017/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 48.54 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 124900 06/16/2017 5-9-17/PCT4 024-000-42160 06/16/2017 4,451.24 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124977 06/16/2017 22715/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 33.48 

NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC. 124974 06/16/2017 3956646/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 208.37 

VERIZON WIRElESS 125016 06/13/2017 5093-ooo01/PCT 4 024-000-42500 06/13/2017 178.01 

MUSTANG CAT 124973 06/16/2017 0792930/PCT4 024-000-42425 06/16/2017 65.12 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOoo1702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 06/08/2017 _~06.~ 
Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 199,150.46 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124821 06/02/2017 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 06/02/2017 13.50 

ARD, MElINDA 124805 06/02/2017 MAY2017!PCTIBARN 025-ooQ..42410 06/02/2017 250.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 06/12/2017 25.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 342683/ AIRPORT 025-000-42510 06/12/2017 14.10 

ARD, MELINDA 124899 06/16/2017 5/16/17-AIRPORT 025-ooQ..42410 06/16/2017 40.00 

ARD, MELINDA 124899 06/16/2017 6-1-17/AIRPORT 025-000-42410 06/16/2017 40.00 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 382_60 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

J.D. TAYLOR GENERAL CONTR 124780 OS/26/2017 INV.#3111/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 OS/26/2017 390.00 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124821 06/02/2017 2749173/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 06/02/2017 14.41 

LD. TAYLOR GENERAL CONTR 124854 06/09/2017 I NV.#3166/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 06/09/2017 10,470.00 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-ooQ..42510 06/12/2017 4.21 

SAM HOUSTON ElECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 1313576/RODEO 026-000-42510 06/12/2017 23.70 

-.,..------.--------- -------
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account KeV Post Date Amount 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 140061/ROOEO ARENA 026-000-42510 06/12/2017 53.48 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 1807510/RODEO 026-000-42510 06/12/2017 19.21 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 06/12/2017 13.50 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 3505S/AIRPORT 026-000-42S1O 06/12/2017 8S.78 

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 124889 06/12/2017 55988/ROOEO ARENA 026-000-42510 06/12/2017 46.00 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 11,120.29 

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 028-000-42499 OS/26/2017 478.64 

GULF COAST STRATEGIC HIG 124852 06/09/2017 INV.#1723/COJUD 028-000-42188 06/09/2017 5,000.00 

Fund 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 5,478.64 

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 031-21300 OS/25/2017 62.50 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 031-21300 OS/25/2017 14.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 OS/24/2017 430.16 

TEXAS COUNTV & DISTRICT R DFTOO01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 OS/25/2017 89.41 

TVLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 031-21300 06/08/2017 39.68 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 031-21300 06/08/2017 9.28 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 06/07/2017 273.12 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DfTOO01702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, IX Retirement 031-21320 06/08/2017 56.77 

Fund 031 - COUNTY ClERK RMP Total: 975.54 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 124959 06/16/2017 422MPTRMW/COJUD 036-000·48007 06/16/2017 239.00 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 125004 06/16/2017 10oo705398/CDA 036-000-48007 06/16/2017 753.17 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 125004 06/16/2017 lOoo705398/CDA 036-000-48007 06/16/2017 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,745.34 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCTlI133941435/DETAllIl1 037-000-42510 05/19/2017 91.30 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 037-21330 OS/2S/2017 35.68 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 037-21310 05/25/2017 709.36 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 037-21300 OS/25/2017 346.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 037-21300 OS/25/2017 300.27 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 037-21300 OS/25/2017 81.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 037-29999 OS/24/2017 2,084.02 

PILGRIM INSURANCE 124786 OS/26/2017 BONDIt69321843/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 OS/26/2017 114.82 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO 037-000-40120 05/30/2017 47.91 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 OS/25/2017 493.55 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 037-21300 06/08/2017 329.62 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 037-21300 06/08/2017 296.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 037-21300 06/08/2017 77.10 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 06/07/2017 1,973.53 

CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUPP 124880 06/12/2017 235/COLLCTR. 037 -000-42510 06/12/2017 34.19 

IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFI 124946 06/16/2017 052-oo1023-00oo/COlLCTR. 037-000-42177 06/16/2017 3,919.20 
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CHECK REGISTER Pavable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Kev PostDate Amount 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 125005 06/16/2017 12028/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 06/16/2017 103.88 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 1630/COlLECTlON CENTER 037-000-42400 06/16/2017 451.50 

ENTERGY 124933 06/16/2017 135582443/COlLECTION CE 037-000-42510 06/16/2017 89.45 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 124993 06/16/2017 T6oo3/COlLECTION CENTER 037-000-42425 06/16/2017 705.72 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 124997 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TYlERCOUNTY 037-000-42998 06/16/2017 17.99 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFToo01702 06/08/2017 Tyler County. TX Retirement 037-21320 06/08/2017 469.72 

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 12,772.15 

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

KILGORE COLLEGE 125033 06/16/2017 TESTING FOR GRANT HENSA 041-000-42659 06/16/2017 30.00 

Fund 041- PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Total: 30.00 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

LOUISIANA CUSTOM CONCR 171 05/18/2017 INV./l2117/TCSO 043..()()()-4241O 05/18/2017 4,500.00 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 170 05/19/2017 INV ./1011470/011456-TCSO 043-000-42410 05/19/2017 940.30 

LOUISIANA CUSTOM CONCR 172 06/02/2017 INV.1I2117A/TCSO 043-000-42410 06/02/2017 5,452.50 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 174 06/09/2017 INV.1I011498/TCSO 043-000-42410 06/09/2017 237.10 

REYNOLDS HEATING & AIR C 173 06/09/2017 INV./l2619/TCSO 043-000-42410 06/09/2017 356.00 

SERVICE BY scan 176 06/16/2017 INV./l011501/TCSO 043-000-42410 06/16/2017 513.16 

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN 175 06/16/2017 3223109/TC50 043-000-42410 06/16/2017 239.80 

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN 175 06/16/2017 3223109/TC50 043-000-42410 06/16/2017 950.69 ----------
Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 13,189.55 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

TAC HEALTH BENEfiTS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 044-21310 OS/25/2017 14.24 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 044-21300 OS/25/2017 82.88 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 044-21300 OS/25/2017 84.85 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 044-21300 OS/25/2017 19.38 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 044-29999 OS/24/2017 543,39 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOoo1694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 OS/25/2017 118.23 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 044-21300 06/08/2017 124.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 044-21300 06/08/2017 85.83 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 044-21300 06/08/2017 29.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROlL TRANSFER 044-29999 06/07/2017 1.140.83 

SUlliVAN'S HARDWARE 124997 06/16/2017 MAY2017/TYLERCOUNTY 044-000-42499 06/16/2017 l.79 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 06/08/2017 177.64 

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 2,422.26 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES 

STATE BAR OF TEXAS 124789 OS/26/2017 STATE BAR DUES/PICKLE, AN 050-000-48000 OS/26/2017 300.00 

TYLER COUNTY CHAMBER 0 125011 06/16/2017 1007/CDA 050·000-48000 06/16/2017 50.00 

Fund 050 - C 0 A FEES Total: 350.00 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 124861 06/09/2017 MAY2017/COAUD 052-000-42600 06/09/2017 510.10 

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 510.10 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: OS/18/2011- 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: OS3 - ADULT PROBATION 

O'NEAL,MATI 124718 05/19/2017 MILEAGE REIMB/CCSCD 053-000-42664 05/19/2017 67.41 
LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND 124716 05/19/2017 TYCSCD/C5CD 053-000-42104 05/19/2017 668.00 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Accident 053-21330 OS/25/2017 17.68 
AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 053-21330 OS/25/2017 48.03 
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124754 OS/25/2017 State Health Insurance 053-21300 OS/25/2017 39.17 
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124754 OS/25/2017 State Health Insurance 053-21300 OS/25/2017 250.01 
TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 053-21300 OS/25/2017 749.46 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 053-21300 OS/25/2017 326.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare OS 3-21300 OS/25/2017 175.28 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER OS3-29999 OS/24/2017 4,753.87 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 053-000-42510 OS/26/2017 5.34 
TAYLOR, JOHN O. 124791 OS/26/2017 5/1-24/17/CSCD 053-000AOOoo OS/26/2017 440.00 
FERTITIA, CINDY 124775 OS/26/2017 PARENTING CLASSES/CSCD 053-000A2647 OS/26/2017 75.00 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 OS/25/2017 1,125.06 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 OS/25/2017 fiCA 053-21300 OS/25/2017 -4.00 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 053-21300 OS/25/2017 -4.84 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 OS/25/2017 Medicare 053-21300 OS/25/2017 ·0.94 

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124840 OS/25/2017 State Health Insurance 053·21300 OS/25/2017 32.25 
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 124840 06/08/2017 State Health Insurance 053-21300 06/08/2017 250.01 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 053-21300 06/08/2017 740.42 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 federal Withholding 053-21300 06/08/2017 326.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 053-21300 06/08/2017 173.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 06/07/2017 4,745.04 

O'NEAL, MATI 124857 06/09/2017 REIMB,OEPT.CElLPHONE/CS 053-000-42510 06/09/2017 50.16 

O'NEAL, MATI 124857 06/09/2017 MILEAGE REIMB./CSCO 053-000-42664 06/09/2017 97.37 

STURROCK, KIM 124864 06/09/2017 REIMB,OFFICESUPPLIES/CSC 053-000-42104 06/09/2017 51.52 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO 124884 06/12/2017 076514601/CSCD 053-000-42510 06/12/2017 106.70 

TIPTON, JEREMY 125043 06/16/2017 INV.#222/CSCO 053-000-42602 06/16/2017 150.00 

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 5 124923 06/16/2017 JULY2017/CSCD 053-000-42602 06/16/2017 995.00 

CANON SOLUTIONS AM ERIC 124909 06/16/2017 1871450/CSCD OS3-OO0-42104 06/1612017 39.03 

TYLER COUNTY AUDITOR 125010 06/16/2017 INV.#47/CSCD 053-434·42629 06/16/2017 1,000.00 

QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C2772734/C5CO 053-000-42170 06/16/2017 199.96 

QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 06/16/2017 82.95 

QUILL CORPORATION 124984 06/16/2017 C2772734/C5CO 053-000-42104 06/16/2017 19.99 

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICE 124897 06/16/2017 125517/CSCO 053-000-42647 06/16/2017 25.00 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R OFTOoo1702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 06/08/2017 

Fund 053 • ADULT PROBATION Total: 

Fund: 054 • JUVENILE PROBATION 

SHEFFiElD, TONYA 124724 05/19/2017 JAN.-APRil MILEAGE/JUPRO 054-438·42665 05/19/2017 223.64 

G4S YOUTH SERVICES, LLC 124708 05/19/2017 TYL·0417 054-455-42699 05/19/2017 4,200.00 

G4S YOUTH SERVICES, LLC 124709 05/19/2017 TYl201704/JUPRO 054-451-42703 05/19/2017 67.14 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-SPEVNT 054-21330 OS/25/2017 12.35 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017·06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-STD 054-21330 OS/25/2017 9.80 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Accident 054-21330 OS/25/2017 16.89 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Cancer 054-21330 OS/25/2017 32.03 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 Aflac Dental 054-21330 OS/25/2017 36.89 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 054-21330 OS/25/2017 13.33 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 124753 OS/25/2017 Deferred Comp 054-21300 OS/25/2017 71.30 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 054-21310 OS/25/2017 1,030.78 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 054-21300 OS/25/2017 835.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 054-21300 OS/25/2017 864.44 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 054-21300 OS/25/2017 195.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 OS/24/2017 4,708.37 

DEPARTMENT Of INFORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 33133133133000/COUNTY P 054-451-42500 OS/26/2017 3.15 

FERTlnA, CINDY 124775 OS/26/2017 PARENTING SESSIONS/JUPR 054-455-42112 OS/26/2017 175.00 

KARTYE, JOSEPH PH. D. 124781 OS/26/2017 INV,#2731/JUPRO 054-451-42910 OS/26/2017 500.00 

HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER 124778 OS/26/2017 MARCH2017SERVICES/JUPR 054-455-42699 OS/26/2017 649.20 

HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER 124778 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017SERVICES(JUPRO 054-455-42699 OS/26/2017 4,869.00 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METlIFE/COUNTY KMO 054-455-40120 05/30/2017 128.24 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DfTOOO1694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 OS/25/2017 1,195.71 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT 5 124839 06/08/2017 Deferred Cornp 054-21300 06/08/2017 70.30 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 054-21300 06/08/2017 697.66 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 054-21300 06/08/2017 663.47 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 054-21300 06/08/2017 163.16 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 06/07/2017 3,964.45 

D. scan HUGHES CENTER F 124847 06/09/2017 INV.#OOOO1l7/JUPRO 054-451-42348 06/09/2017 100.00 

D. scon HUGHES CENTER F 124847 06/09/2017 INV.l10000117/JUPRO 054-455-42112 06/09/2017 300.00 

LAMBERT, KRISTEN 124855 06/09/2017 RESTITUTION PID#1632/JUP 054-457-42907 06/09/2017 60.00 

REYNOLDS, LORI 124860 06/09/2017 RESTITUTION PIDII1607/JUP 054-457-42907 06/09/2017 100.00 

WOODVILLE ISD 124870 06/09/2017 RESTITUTION PIDII1626/JUP 054-457-42907 06/09/2017 26.00 

PORT ARTHUR FIRE DEPART 124859 06/09/2017 RESTITUTION PID#1615/JUP 054-457-42907 06/09/2017 663.06 

ALLEN, TERRY 124843 06/09/2017 MILEAGE/JUPRO 054-451-42659 06/09/2017 345.61 

ALLEN, TERRY 124843 06/09/2017 MILEAGEREIMB./PLACEMEN 054-451-42659 06/09/2017 132.25 

ALLEN, TERRY 124843 06/09/2017 MILEAGE/CHIEF ASSN. MTG 054-451-42659 06/09/2017 93.41 

G4S YOUTH SERVICES, LLC 124850 06/09/2017 TYL-0317/JUPRO 054-455-42699 06/09/2017 5,735.00 

ANGELINA COUNTY, TEXAS 125025 06/16/2017 17-05-9906451/17-05-99064 054-457-42908 06/16/2017 1,lDO.00 

SHEFFIELD. TONYA 125038 06/16/2017 MAY MILEAGE/JUPRO 054-438-42666 06/16/2017 37.45 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1702 06/08/2017 Tyler County. TX Retirement 054-21320 06/08/2017 999.10 

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 35,088.60 

Fund: 073 • JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 124828 06/02/2017 1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO, 073-000-42101 06/02/2017 80.02 

Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 80.02 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 124700 05/19/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 076-000-42500 05/19/2017 243.57 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Hospital 076-21330 OS/25/2017 31.07 

-~-.. -----.---~----"----"---.--...• ---------.-.-.----.-- ._--.-------
, ,/\:'\'1 i'..d. 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC· HEBP Insurance 076·21310 OS/25/2017 1,064.04 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 076·21300 OS/25/2017 504.12 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 076-21300 OS/25/2017 335.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 076·21300 OS/25/2017 117.90 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 OS/24/2017 3,136.60 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124772 OS/26/2017 331331331330oo/COUNTY P 076-000-42500 OS/26/2017 2.17 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRI12017/MASTERCARD 076·000-42416 OS/26/2017 187.98 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS 124766 OS/26/2017 APRIL2017/MASTERCARD 076-000-42663 OS/26/2017 389.85 

METLIFE INSURANCE 124803 05/30/2017 MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO 076-000-40120 05/30/2017 56.69 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 OS/25/2017 714.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 076·21300 06/08/2017 466.92 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 076-21300 06/08/2017 3.35.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 076-21300 06/08/2017 109.20 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076·29999 06/07/2017 2,880.55 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874 06/12/2017 5-17/4542 076-000-42500 06/12/2017 246.57 

EMERGENCY POWER SERVIC 124932 06/16/2017 INV.#010534/EOC 076·000·42351 06/16/2017 588.40 

EMERGENCY POWER SERVIC 124932 06/16/20'17 INV.#010535/EOC 076-000-42351 06/16/20'17 677.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 125015 06/16/2017 1191/EOC 076·000-42416 06/16/2017 262.51 

DIRECTV 124927 06/16/2017 035535115/EOC&DPS 076-000-42416 06/16/2017 145.98 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 06/08/2017 661.20 -----
Fund 076 • EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 13,158.46 

Fund: 088 • TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC·Accident 088-21330 OS/25/2017 0.79 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC·Cancer 088·21330 OS/25/20'17 0.87 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 Aflac Dental 088-21330 OS/25/2017 1.01 

AFLAC INSURANCE 124758 OS/25/2017 AFLAC-Hospltal 088-21330 OS/25/2017 0.62 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124753 OS/25/2017 Deferred Comp 088·21300 OS/25/2017 3.70 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756 OS/25/2017 TAC - HEBP Insurance 088-21310 OS/25/2017 33.26 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 FICA 088·21300 OS/25/2017 32.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750 OS/25/2017 Federal Withholding 088·21300 OS/25/2017 34.22 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 124750 OS/25/2017 Medicare 088-21300 OS/25/2017 7.54 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088·29999 OS/24/2017 260.02 

TEXAS COUNTY 8. DISTRICT R DFToo01694 OS/25/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088·21320 OS/25/2017 45.97 

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S 124839 06/08/2017 Deferred Comp 088-21300 06/08/2017 4.70 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 FICA 0~8-213oo 06/08/2017 32.16 

TYlER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Federal Withholding 088-21300 06/08/2017 30.59 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836 06/08/2017 Medicare 088-21300 06/08/2017 7.52 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835 06/07/2017 PAYROll TRANSFER 088-29999 06/07/2017 262.01 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFT0001702 06/08/2017 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 06/08/2017 45.84 

Fund 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total: 803.04 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 136560141/SHElTER W/SHO 089·000·42510 05/19/2017 542.51 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124701 05/19/2017 INV.#209061/NUTR.CTR. 089·000·42410 05/19/2017 155.00 

_____________ "" ___ •• _______ m" ____ 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 124701 05/19/2017 INV.#209062/NUTRCTR. 089-000-42410 05/19/2017 133.00 

ENTERGY 124882 06/12/2017 136560323/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 06/12/2017 948.93 

ENTERGY 124882 06/12/2017 136560141/SHELTER W/SHO 089-000-42510 06/12/2017 678.20 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 124879 06/12/2017 07087601/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42510 06/12/2017 70.33 

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN 124931 06/16/2017 3223109/NUTRITION CENTE 089-000·42410 06/16/2011 668.68 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 3,196.65 

Fund: 093 - PAYROll ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DFTOOOll00 OS/24/2017 PAYROLL TAXES PPE 5.23.17 093-11000 OS/24/2017 49,687.85 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR DfT0001707 06/07/2017 PAYROLL TAXES PPE06.06.17 093-11000 06/07/2017 46,363.55 

Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total: 96,051.40 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 124856 06/09/2017 SB-325CH.22/COCLK 095-32516 06/09/2017 45.00 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 124856 06/09/2017 SB-325CH.22/DSCLK 095-32519 06/09/2017 125.00 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPElLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 170.00 

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

THE JUDALET COLLECTION 124735 05/19/2017 INV.#1026/COJUD 111-000-48000 05/19/2017 3,565.00 

SHIRLEY, J.P. 124725 05/19/2017 5-16-17/COUNTY OFFICES 111-000-48000 05/19/2017 1,321.47 

ROBINSON MASONRY 124722 05/19/2017 INV.#579995/COJUD 111-000-48000 05/19/2017 2,75000 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124745 05/19/2017 INV.#765972/COJUD 111-000-48000 05/19/2017 600.00 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 124728 05/19/2017 INV.#951075/COJUD 111-000-48000 05/19/2017 3,204.00 

THE JUDALET COLLECTION 124795 OS/26/2017 INV.#1027jCOJUD 111-000-48000 OS/26/2017 3,355.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124801 OS/26/2017 INV.#765973/REMODEL 111-000-48000 OS/26/2017 570.00 

LIllEY, JOHN 124802 OS/26/2017 COURTHOUSE REPAIRS/COJU 111-000-48000 OS/26/2017 2,700.00 

THE JUDALET COLLECTION 124826 06/02/2017 INV.III030/COJUD 111-000-48000 06/02/2017 3,770.00 

THE JUDAlET COLLECTION 124826 06/02/2017 INV.#1031/COJUD 111-000-48000 06/02/2017 60.00 

SHIRLEY, J.P. 124822 06/02/2017 5/17-29/17/COUNTY OFFICE 111-000-48000 06/02/2017 1,261.54 

GLASS TECH 124812 06/02/2017 3MAGNETITEWINDOWS/COJ 111-000-48000 06/02/2017 1,600.00 

WHELAN, R08ERT WILLIAM 124830 06/02/2017 INV.#765974/REMODEL 111-000-48000 06/02/2017 480.00 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 124824 06/02/2017 INV./l951076/REMODEl 111-000-48000 06/02/2017 1,750.00 

THE JUDAlET COlLECTION 124867 06/09/2017 INV.#1032/COJUD 111-000-48011 06/09/2017 3,320.00 

HANDLER COMMUNICATION 124853 06/09/2017 INV.#40531/COAUD 111-000-48011 06/09/2017 150.00 

STEWART, DENNIS 124872 06/09/2017 MDF DOORS/DRAWER FRON 111-000-48011 06/09/2017 1,780.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 124869 06/09/2017 INV./l765975/REMODEL 111-000-48011 06/09/2017 600.00 

THE JUDALET COlLECTION 125042 06/16/2017 INV./l1033/REMODEL 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 3,685.00 

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 125048 06/16/2017 INV.#756976/REMODEl 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 600.00 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 125039 06/16/2017 INV.#951078/REMODEL 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 2,500.00 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 124989 06/16/2017 INV.#011502/COURTHOUSE 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 5,384.28 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 124989 06/16/2017 INV.1I011S03/COURTHOUSE 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 4,342.83 

SERVICE BY SCOTT 124989 06/16/2017 INV.#011521/COURTHOUSE 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 2,357.64 

COKER'S DOORS & MOULDIN 124920 06/16/2017 056432-oo/REMODEl 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 345.00 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124977 06/16/2017 22725JOB#4/REMODEl 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 8,500.84 

LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/GEC 124964 06/16/2017 82130441862007/REMODEL 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 822.40 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 124977 06/16/2017 22760/CONST. 1-4 111-000-48011 06/16/2017 45.43 

~ .. ~."'''~,------.. ~---.-.'.- "'"----_._----------, .. _----_ .•.. _--------- ~----.-----.-, 
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CHECK REGISTER 

Vendor Name 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 

I Ii 

Payment Number 

124997 

Post Date 

06/16/2017 

Description (Item) 

MAY2017 /TYLERCOUNTY 

Account Number 

111-000-48011 

Payable Dates; 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

06/16/2017 131.17 
Fund 111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total: 61,551.60 

Grand Total: 1,227,125.37 

____ "',.,.' __ '_,oo 
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CHECK REGISTER 

l(l/.'()l I. 

Fund Summary 

Fund 

OlD· GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024· ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

028 - ECONOMIC DEVElOPMENT 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

036· LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

043 • JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044· COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

050· C D A FEES 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054· JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 -TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 PAYROll ACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPElLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

111· COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010·21300 PAYROLL LIABIlITIES 

OlD·21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 

010·21320 RETiREMENT 

010-21330 AFLAC 

010·29999 Due To Other Funds 

010·401·40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 

010·401·42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010·401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

010·401·42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

010·401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 

010-401·42352 TC NUTRITION SERVICES 

Payment Amount 

539,345.06 

52,161.88 

70,327.52 

88,135.15 

199,150.46 

382.60 

11,120.29 

5,478.64 

975.54 

1,745.34 

12,772.15 

30.00 

13,189.55 

2.422.26 

350.00 

510.10 

18,929.06 

35,088.60 

80.02 

13,158.46 

803.04 

3,196.65 

96,051.40 

170.00 

----.... ~!~??~~~ 
1,221,125.37 

Payment Amount 

66,218.41 

31,546.13 

43,578.48 

892.33 

177,844.82 

4,238.01 

2,860.60 

9,561.23 

12,996.30 

100.58 

3,750.00 

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017·06/23/2017 

Report Summary 

._---_ .... _._ ... _-_ .... -.-..... _. __ .. -
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017-06/23/2017 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010·401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES 10,646.41 

010·401·42616 ADVERTISING 484.10 

010·401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEG 16,649.90 

010·401-42643 AUTOPSIES 3,050.00 

010·401·42645 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 3,211.27 

010·401·42668 INDEPENDENT AUDIT 9,936.00 

010·401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 450.00 

010-401·48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 184.80 

010·402·42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,263.63 

010·402-42500 TELEPHONE 69.74 

010·402·42902 BONDS, INSURANCE 4,295.00 

010·407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 63.76 

010·408-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATT 8,450.00 

010·408·42637 CPS COURT APPOINTED 2,112.50 

010·408·42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 760.00 

010·408-42689 GRAND JURORS S70.OO 

010·411-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 265.39 

010-413·42500 TELEPHONE 69.74 

010-414-42500 TElEPHONE 25.05 

010·415-42623 COMMITTMENTS 522.00 

010-415·42634 COURT APPOINTED ATT 700.00 

010·415-42635 COURT REPORTER 302.00 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 229.93 

010·419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 3,440.00 

010-419·42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,284.45 

010·420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 354.79 

010·420-42500 TelEPHONE 38.66 

010-420-42900 BONDS 117.50 

010·421-42189 EDUCATION,GOVERNME 176.75 

010·422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 131.84 

010·422-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 548.10 

010·422-42900 BONDS 50.00 

010·423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 48.65 

010·423-42659 TRAVel & EDUCATION 1,432.48 

010-425-42150 UNIFORMS 199.99 

010·425-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 117.43 

010·426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 771.84 

010-426·42150 UNIFORMS 141.69 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 235.96 

010-426·42400 GAS, OIl, GREASE 14,419.57 

010·426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 560.94 

010·426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 2,413.69 

,,~-~-."~-----.---.--.------------
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: OS/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010A26-42500 TELEPHONE 2,891.09 
010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 173.60 

010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 1,914.30 
010-427-42108 JAil SUPPLIES 2,552.23 

010-427-42150 UNIFORMS 145.67 

010-421-42157 PRISONER MEALS 268.06 
010-421-42659 TRAVEl & EDUCATION 399.19 
010-429-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 578.20 

010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 104.22 
010-436-42617 AID TO INDIGENTS 10,000.00 

010-436-42633 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE 6,400.00 

010-439-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 54.03 

010-439-42181 DEMONSTRATION SUPP 323.00 
010-439-42224 OUT-Of-COUNTY TRAVE 752.75 

010-439-42225 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE 1,179.86 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 8,159.59 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 3,115.18 
010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 21,446.50 

010-440-42423 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 260.00 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,251.00 
010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,874.31 
010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 1,466.12 
010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 40.00 
010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 75.00 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 4,019.85 
010-442-42511 UTIlITIES-jUSTICE CENTE 7,356.37 
010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 4,874.09 
010-442-42516 UTIlITIES-BEST BUILDIN 845.40 
010-442-42517 UTIlITIES-TAX OFFICE 998.92 
010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 9,438.09 
021-000-40120 HOSPITALl2A TION 134.68 
021-000-42150 UNIFORMS 571.29 
021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 17,125.17 
021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 386.35 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 706.65 
021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 4,665.07 
021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 225.95 
021-000-42510 UTILITIES 358.80 

021-000-42998 MISCElLANEOUS SUPPLI 57.25 

021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,690.50 

021-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,435.49 

021-21320 RETIREMENT 3,890.35 

"" .. ".'"".-~.---.-""--.. - .. --.------.-.-"-.--------. "----.~~~.-,-.. ,---...... -.-.~""-----.. --
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: OS/18/2017 - 06/23/2011 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

021-21330 AFLAC 85.43 

021-29999 Due To Other Funds 15,828.90 

022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 130.56 

022-000-42150 UNIFORMS 354.85 

022-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 5,946.35 

022-000-42400 GAS, Oil, GREASE 4,774.78 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,687.69 

022-000-42420 BRIDGE REPAIR 27,2S3.37 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 5,610.43 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 181.31 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 258.28 

022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI S7.2S 
022-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 4,683.98 

022-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,128.08 

022-21320 RETIREMENT 3,265.14 

022-21330 AFLAC 15.14 

022-29999 Due To Other Funds 13,980.31 

023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 222.13 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 2,181.13 

023-000-42400 GAS, Oil, GREASE 4,085.52 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 374.40 

023-000-42420 BRIDGE REPAIR 37,936.00 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 756.92 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 278.35 

023-000-42510 UTILITIES 242.36 

023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPlI 166.25 

023-21300 PAYROLL LIABIlITIES 7,406.58 

023-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 3,192.12 

023-21320 RETIREMENT 5,500.70 

023-21330 AFLAC 49.20 

023-29999 Due To Other Funds 25,743.49 

024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 163.71 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 32,655.75 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 4,944.B1 

024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 442.08 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 2,653.03 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 395.40 

024-000-42510 UTIlITIES 139.96 

024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 254.44 

024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 1,261.44 

024-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 130,985.64 

024-21300 PAYROll LIABIlITIES 5,251.27 

----.-----... --.... -.~-.. -.----.. -
I; -- .,' 



CHECK REGISTER 

~--.-.-".--------------------
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Account Number 

024-21310 

024-21320 
024-21330 
024-29999 

025-000-42410 

025-000-42510 
026-000-42410 
026-000-42510 
028-000-42188 

028-000-42499 
031-21300 

031-21320 
031-29999 

036-000-48007 
037-000-40120 
037-000-42177 
037-000-42400 

037000-42425 
037-000-42510 

037-000-42998 
037-21300 
037-21310 

037-21320 
037-21330 
037-29999 

041-000-42659 

043-000-42410 
044-000-42499 
044-21300 

044-21310 

044-21320 

044-29999 
050-000-48000 

052-000-42600 
053-000-40000 

053-000-42104 
053-000-42170 
053-000-42510 

053-000-42602 
053-000-42647 

053-000-42664 

053-21300 

Payable Oates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Account Summary 
Account Name Payment Amount 

HEALTH INSURANCE 2,240.66 

RETIREMENT 3,470.22 
AFLAC 18.20 
Due To Other Funds 14,273.85 
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 330.00 

UTIlITIES 52.60 

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 10,860.00 

UTIlITIES 260.29 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPME 5,000.00 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 478.64 

PAYROLL LIABIlITIES 126.08 
RETIREMENT 146.18 
Due To Other Funds 703.28 
LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPP 1,745.34 

HOSPITAliZATION 47.91 
CONTAINER HAULS 3,919.20 
GAS, OIL, GREASE 451.50 

MACHINERY MAINTENA 924.42 
UTIlITIES 214.94 
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 17.99 
PAYROlL LIABILITIES 1,430.33 

HEALTH INSURANCE 709.36 

RETIREMENT 963.27 
AFLAC 35.68 

Due To Other Funds 4,057.55 
TRAVEL & EDUCATION 30.00 

REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 13,189.55 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 1.79 
PAYROll LIABIlITIES 426.14 
HEALTH INSURANCE 14.24 
RETIREMENT 295.87 

Due To Other Funds 1,684.22 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 350.00 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 510.10 
SALARIES 440.00 
SUPPLIES & OPERATING 861.49 

EQUIPMENT 199.96 
UTIlITIES 162.20 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,145.00 
CONTRACT SERVICES FO 100.00 

TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA 164.78 

PAYROll LIABILITIES 3,053.82 

._--------_._-------_. __ . __ .-_._--_. __ .. _-----_. 
'{l 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

053-21320 RETIREMENT 2,237.19 

053-21330 AFLAC 65.71 

053-29999 Due To Other Funds 9,498.91 

053-434-42629 CCP CONTRACT SERV FO 1,000.00 

054-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 3,560.75 

054-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,030.78 

054-21320 RETIREMENT 2,194.81 

054-21330 AFLAC 121.29 

054-29999 Due To Other Funds 8,672.82 

054-438-42666 "M"-SNDP TRAVEL & TR 261.09 

054-451-42348 COMMUNITY BASED MH 100.00 

054-451-42500 TELEPHONE (COURT INT 3.15 

054-451-42659 TRAVEL & TRAINING (01 571.27 

054-451-42703 MENTAL-RESIDENTIAL M 67.14 

054-451-42910 MH SERVS EXTERNAL CO 500.00 

054-455-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 128.24 

054-455-42112 LOCAL MONEY (DETCO 475.00 

054-455-42699 TJJD DIVERSION PLACEM 15,453.20 

054-457-42907 RESTITUTION 849.06 

054-457-42908 RESTITUTION MISe. EXP 1,100.00 

073-000-42101 SUPPLIES 80.02 

076-000-40120 HOSPITAlIZATION 56.69 

076-000-42351 SERVICE OF GENERATOR 1,265.40 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/M 596.47 

076-000-42S00 TELEPHONE 492.31 

076-000-42663 TRAINING & TRAVEL REI 389.85 

076-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,869.86 

076-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,064.04 

076-21320 RETIREMENT 1,375.62 

076-21330 AFLAC 31.07 

076-29999 Due To Other Funds 6,017.15 

088-21300 PAYROLL LIABIlITIES 152.65 

088-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 33.26 

088-21320 RETIREMENT 91.81 

088·21330 AFLAC 3.29 

088-29999 Due To Other Funds 522.03 

089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 956.68 

089-000-42510 UTIlITIES 2,239.97 

093-11000 Due From Other Funds 96,051.40 

095-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEE5 45.00 

095-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 125.00 

111-000-48000 MISe. EXPENSE 26,987.01 

,--,.~~--, .. -,--. . .. _-------------- .--_ .. - ----------------_ ... -
I' 



CHECK REGISTER 
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Account Number 

111-000-48011 

Project Account Key 

**None** 

Account Summary 

Account Name 

COURTHOUSE REPAIRS 
Grand Total: 

Project Account Summary 

Grand Total: 

Payment Amount 

____ ]~!.5.!'!:~~_ 
1,227,125.37 

Payment Amount 

.... _ .. ---.!:!?3_?!~~.:.~.?. 
1,227,125.37 

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 • 06/23/2017 



DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-3415 

Vendor Contract No. _____ _ 

STATE OF TEXAS 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES 

CONTRACT FOR PRODUCTS AND RELATED SERVICES 

CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS 

t. Introduction 

A. Parties 
This Contract for products and related services is entered into between the State of Texas, 
acting by and through the Department of Information Resources (hereinafter "DIR j with 
its principal place of business at 300 West 15th Street, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701, 
and Cellco Partnership dba Verizon Wireless (hereinafter "Vendor"), with its principal 
place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 08920-1097. 

B. Compliance with Procurement Laws 
This Contract is the result of compliance with applicable procurement laws of the State of 
Texas. DIR issued a solicitation on the Comptroller of Public Accounts' Electronic State 
Business Daily, Request for Offer (RFO) DIR-TSO-TMP-234, on December 9,2015, for 
Hardware, Software and Services for Wireless Voice, Data, Pagers and Mobile Satellite 
Voice. Upon execution of this Contract, a notice of award forRFO DIR-TSO-TMP-234 
shall be posted by DIR on the Electronic State Business Daily. 

C Order of Precedence 
For purchase transactions under this Contract, the order of precedence shall be as follows: 
this Contract; Appendix A, Standard Terms and Conditions For Products and Related 
Services Contracts; Appendix B, Vendor's Historically Underutilized Businesses 
Subcontracting Plan; Appendix C, Pricing Index; Appendix D, Service Agreement; 
Appendix E, E-Rate Customer Service Agreement; Exhibit 1, Vendor's Response to RFO 
OIR-TSO-TMP-234, including all addenda; and Exhibit 2, RFO OIR-TSO-TMP-234, 
including all addenda; are incorporated by reference and constitute the entire agreement 
between DIR and Vendor governing purchase transactions. In the event of a conflict 
between the documents listed in this paragraph related to purchases, the controlling 
document shall be this Contract, then Appendix A, then Appendix B. then Appendix C, 
then Appendix D, then Appendix E. then Exhibit 1, and finally Exhibit 2. In the event and 
to the extent any provisions contained in multiple documents address the same or 
substantially the same subject matter but do not actually conflict, the more recent 
provisions shall be deemed to have superseded earlier provisions. 

2. Term of Contract 
The term of this Contract shall be two (2) years commencing on the last date of approval 
by OIR and Vendor. Prior to expiration of the original term, DIR and Vendor may extend 
the Contract, upon mutual agreement, for up to two (2) optional one-year terms. 



DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-341S 

Vendor Contract No. _____ _ 

Additionally. the parties by mutual agreement may extend the term for up to ninety (90) 
additional calendar days. 

3. Product and Service Offerings 

A. Products 
Products available under this Contract are limited to Wireless Voice and Data Products 
required for services offered in B. below as specified in Appendix C, Pricing Index. 
Vendor may incorporate changes to their product offering; however, any changes must 
be within the scope of products awarded based on the posting described in Section I.B 
above. Vendor may not add a manufacturer's product line which was not included in 
the Vendor's response to the solicitation descnbed in Section 1.B above. 

B. Services 
Services available under this Contract are limited to Wireless Voice and Data Services 
as specified in Appendix C, Pricing Index. Vendor may incorporate changes to their 
service offering; however, any changes must be within the scope of services awarded 
based on the posting described in Section I.B above. 

4. Pricing 
Pricing to the DIR Customer shall be as set forth in Appendix A, Section 8, Pricing, 
Purchase Orders, Invoices and Payment, and as set forth in Appendix C, Pricing Index, and 
shall include the DIR Administrative Fee. 

S. DIR Administrative Fee 
A) The administrative fee to be paid by the Vendor to D IR based on the dollar value of all 
sales to Customers pursuant to this Contract is two percent (2%). Payment will be 
calculated for all sales, net of returns and credits. For example, the administrative fee for 
sales totaling $100,000 shall be $2,000. 

B) All prices quoted to Customers shall include the administrative fee. DIR reserves the 
right to change this fee upwards or downwards during the term of this Contract, upon 
written notice to Vendor without further requirement for a formal contract amendment. 
Any change in the administrative fee shall be incorporated in the price to the Customer. 

6. Notification 
All notices under this Contract shall be sent to a party at the respective address indicated 
below. 

If sent to the State: 
Shannon Kelley, CTPM, CTCM 
Manager, Contract and Vendor Management 
Department of Information Resources 
300 W. 15th St., Suite 1300 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Phone: (512) 936-2233 

2 



Facsimile: (512) 475-4759 
Email: shannon.kelley@dir.texas.gov 

If sent to the Vendor: 
Russ Brown 
Verizon Wireless 
70 NE Loop 410 
San Antonio, TX 78216 
Phone: (210) 347-1406 
Facsimile: (210) 592-5080 
Email: russ.brown@vzw.com 

7. Software License and Service Agreement 

A. Shrink/Click-wrap License Agreement 

DlR Contract No. DIR-TSO..J41S 

Vendor Contract No. _____ _ 

Regardless of any other provision or other license terms which may be issued by 
Vendor after the effective date of this Contract, and irrespective of whether any such 
provisions have been proposed prior to or after the issuance of a Purchase Order for 
products licensed under this Contract. or the fact that such other agreement may be 
affixed to or accompany software upon delivery (shrink-wrap), the terms and 
conditions set forth in this Contract shall supersede and govern the license terms 
between Customers and Vendor. It is the Customer's responsibility to read the 
Shrink/Click-wrap License Agreement and determine if the Customer accepts the 
license terms as amended by this Contract. If the Customer does not agree with 
the license terms, Customer shall be responsible for negotiating with the reseller 
to obtain additional changes in the Shrink/Click-wrap License Agreement 
language from the software publisher. 

B. Service Agreement 
Services provided under this Contract shall be in accordance with the Service 